

T.P.(C) No. 827 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.827 of 2001@@
CC

SABITA DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she would ascertain from the petitioner whether the notice has been served on the respondent and shall file an affidavit of proof of service before the next date of hearing.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master