

n
T.P.(C) No. 827 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.827 of 2001@@
CC

SABITA DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Saba Rahman,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks permission to file an additional counter. Two weeks' time is granted for filing the additional counter. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing a reply thereto.

List the petition after six weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master