

¢

T.P.(C) No. 827 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.827/2001

SABITA DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report)

Date : 17/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Saba Rahman, Adv.
for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

It is brought to our notice that the amount of maintenance to be paid by the respondent to the petitioner - wife has been stopped on filing this transfer petition by the wife. We direct the respondent to pay the arrears of maintenance amount within two weeks from today.

List after three weeks.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master